
ITB No.: 23-101594 Bid Opening: 10/25/2023
ITB Name:  Right Turn Lane on Briarlake Road at Briarcliff Road BID TABULATION Price Schedule Opening: 11/8/2023

Procurement Agent: Jenifer G. Chapital

Company

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT APPROX. QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

ROADWAY ITEMS
150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $130,000.00 $130,000.00
210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE LS 1 $51,000.00 $150,000.00
310-1101 GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL TN 170 $65.00 $11,050.00
310-5060 GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL SY 12 $20.00 $240.00
402-3130 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H TN 210 $234.40 $49,224.00
402-3190 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME TN 22 $230.40 $5,068.80
413-0750 TACK COAT GL 170 $9.60 $1,632.00
432-5010 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH SY 2300 $9.50 $21,850.00
441-0016 DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK SY 34 $90.00 $3,060.00
441-0104 CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN SY 53 $72.00 $3,816.00
441-0108 CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN SY 27 $110.00 $2,970.00
441-4020 CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN SY 48 $95.00 $4,560.00
441-5002 CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2 LF 40 $25.00 $1,000.00
441-6216 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2 LF 450 $30.00 $13,500.00
500-9999 CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING CY 76 $400.00 $30,400.00
550-1180 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H  1-10 LF 380 $85.00 $32,300.00
611-4001 RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 1 EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
668-1100 CATCH BASIN, GP 1 EA 2 $5,500.00 $11,000.00

SUB - TOTAL ROADWAY COST $376,170.80

SIGNING AND MARKING
636-1033 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9 SF 9 $73.20 $658.80
639-2002 STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 3/8 IN LF 75 $7.10 $532.50
639-3004 STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV EA 1 $25,087.00 $25.087.00
647-1000 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO-1 LS 1 $27,671.00 $27,671.00
653-0120 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2 EA 4 $147.50 $590.00
653-0210 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1 EA 2 $354.00 $708.00
653-1501 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE LF 990 $1.00 $990.00
653-1502 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW LF 430 $1.00 $430.00
653-1704 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE LF 36 $10.40 $374.40
653-1804 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE LF 196 $3.54 $693.84
653-3501 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE GLF 185 $1.00 $185.00
653-6006 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW SY 150 $8.85 $1,327.50
654-1001 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 EA 60 $7.10 $426.00

                                                                                                                       DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

SD & C, Inc.

Form Revised 03/01/18



Company

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT APPROX. QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SD & C, Inc.

654-1003 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3 EA 10 $7.10 $71.00
999-3800 RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY EA 2 $13,287.00 $26,574.00

SUB - TOTAL SIGNING AND MARKING COST $86,319.04

EROSION CONTROL
163-0232 TEMPORARY GRASSING AC 2.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
163-0240 MULCH TN 50 $600.00 $30,000.00
163-0300 CONSTRUCTION EXIT EA 2 $3,300.00 $6,600.00
163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 4 $375.00 $1,500.00
165-0030 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C LF 780 $2.30 $1,794.00
165-0101 MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT EA 2 $100.00 $200.00
165-0105 MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 4 $20.00 $80.00
165-0310 MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH AREA EA 1 $150.00 $150.00
171-0030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C LF 1600 $5.00 $8,000.00
643-8200 BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT LF 230 $1.20 $276.00
700-6910 PERMANENT GRASSING AC 1.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
700-7000 AGRICULTURAL LIME TN 2.00 $200.00 $400.00
700-8000 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE TN 1.00 $750.00 $750.00
700-8100 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT LB 50 $1.60 $80.00
700-9300 SOD SY 250 $11.00 $2,750.00

 SUB - TOTAL EROSING CONTROL COST $56,680.00
670-1060 WATER MAIN, 6 IN LF 10 $118.00 $1,180.00
670-9710 RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT EA 1 $4,130.00 $4,130.00
670-9730 RELOCATE EXIST WATER METER, INCL BOX EA 1 $1,180.00 $1,180.00

SUB - TOTAL LINE ITEMS 670-1060, 9710 & 9730 $6,490.00
WORK ALLOWANCE EA 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL $545,659.84 
Number of Bids Received:                
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)

Witness Signature: Joydan M. Holley  

Agent Signature: 

Recommend Award to the sole, responsive and responsible bidder: SD & C, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb Firm), 4473 Covington Highway, Decatur, GA 30035

1

NOTES -  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

N/A
Yes
Yes

Form Revised 03/01/18


	Sheet2

